OP \$40.00 4560978

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM583282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LD Products, Inc.		01/04/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nicolas Acosta	
Street Address:	11455 Excelsior Dr.	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	Code: 90650	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4560978	PICMYCASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159551155

Email: tmapps@krinternetlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly Mulcahy

Address Line 1: 150 Post St., Suite 520

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly Mulcahy
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly Mulcahy/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=PMC Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006980 FRAME: 0616

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into as of January 4, 2016 (the "Effective Date") between LD Products, Inc., a California corporation with its principle offices located at 3700 Cover Street, Long Beach, California 90808 ("Assignor"), and Nicolas Acosta, an individual, with a business address located at 11455 Excelsior Drive, Norwalk, California 90650 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Sale & Purchase Agreement, dated January 4, 2016, providing for, among other things, the sale, assignment, transfer and delivery to Buyer, of certain assets and intellectual property of Seller.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark:

Trademark

Date of First Use

Registration No.

1) PICmyCase

1) November 1, 2012

4560978

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR

LD Products, Inc.

3700 Cover Street

Long Beach, GA 90808

Ву:

(Signature)

Name: Aaron Leon Title: President/CEO ASSIGNEE

Nicolas Acosta

11455 Excelsior Drive

Norwalk, CA 90650

Rv.

Sinhad

Name: Nicolas Acosta

RECORDED: 06/26/2020